# OP \$65.00 4124157

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM425324 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Athlete Originals, LLC		03/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: HAWAII

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Athlete Originals, LLC	
Street Address:	158 Cover Neck Road	
City:	Oyster Bay	
State/Country: NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 11771		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4124157	ADTOURNAMENT
Registration Number:	4124158	AD TOURNAMENT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3172378443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3122371423

Email: stephanie.gumm@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Gumm/Faegre Baker Daniels LLP

**Address Line 1:** 300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie A. Gumm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie A. Gumm/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Articles of Conversion 03-29-2017#page1.tif source=Articles of Conversion 03-29-2017#page2.tif source=Articles of Conversion 03-29-2017#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0320

Nonrefundable Filing Fee: \$100.00 \*Nonprofit: \$50.00

FILED 03/29/2017 04:20 PM

**Business Registration Division** DEPT. OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS State of Hawaii

## STATE OF HAWAII **DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS Business Registration Division**

đ,

335 Merchant Street

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 40, Honolulu, Hawaii 96810

Phone No. (808) 586-2727



(Section 414-272, 415A-16.6, 425-193, 425E-1103, 426-902.6, Hawaii Revised Statutes)



PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY IN BLACK INK

converting entity or the converted entity.

	The	he undersigned, submitting these Articles of Conversion, certify as follows:	
	1.	. The converting (original) entity was (check one):	
		Profit Corp. Professional Corp. General Partnership	Limited Partnership
		□ LLP (If LLP must also check General Partnership)        □ LLLP	
102734	C5	25	
	2.	The name and state/country of incorporation/formation/organization or qualification	of the converting entity was:
		Athlete Originals, LLC	Hawaii
		(Type/Print Entity Name)	(State or Country)
	3.	The converted (new) entity is (check one):	
		☐ Profit Corp. ☐ Professional Corp. ☐ Nonprofit Corp. ☐ Ge	neral Partnership
		□ LLP (If LLP must also check General Partnership) □ LLI	LP
	4.	The name and state/country of incorporation/formation/organization or qualification	of the converted entity is:
		Athlete Originals, LLC	Delaware
		(Type/Prof Entry Name)	(Sittle or Country)
	<b>5</b> .	The Plan of Conversion has been approved in accordance to Section 414-271, 415 428-902.5, as applicable.	6A-16.5, 414D-202, 425-192, 425E-1102,
	6.	An executed Plan of Conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the c	onverting entity whose address is:
		158 Cove Neck Rd., Ovster Bay, NY 11771	

7. A copy of the Plan of Conversion shall be furnished by the converting entity prior to the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion on written request and without cost, to any shareholder, partner, member, or owner of the

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0321**

8	Complete the applicable section.	The Plan of Conversion was approved by the converting entity as follows:
---	----------------------------------	--

A	By vote of the share	eholders of the c	converting domestic	profit/professiona	l corporation:
---	----------------------	-------------------	---------------------	--------------------	----------------

Number of Shares Outstanding	Class/Series Number of Shares Voting For Conversion		Number of Shares Voting Against Conversion		

OR

B. By vote of the converting domestic limited liability company:

Total Number of Authorized Votes	Number of Votes For the Conversion	Number of Votes Against the Conversion
7	7	0

OR

The converting entity was a foreign profit corporation, a foreign limited liability company, a foreign limited partnership, a domestic or a foreign general partnership, or a domestic or foreign limited liability partnership. The approval of the Plan of Conversion was duly authorized and complied with the laws under which the converting entity was incorporated, formed, organized, or qualified.

OR

- D. The converting entity was a domestic limited partnership or a domestic limited liability limited partnership and that a majority of the general partners have agreed to the conversion.
- 9. The conversion is effective on the date and time of filing the Articles of Conversion or at a later date and time, no more than 30 days after the filling, if so stated. Check one of the following statements:

Conversion is effective on the date and time of filing the Articles of Conversion.

X	Conversion is effective on March 31 , 2017	. 8	at	9:00	а	m
	Hawaiian Standard Time, which date is not later than 30 days after the filing of the	Article	e of Cons	ortion.		

I/we certify under the penalties of Section 414-20, 415A-25, 414D-12, 425-13, 425-172, 425E-208, and 428-1302. Hawaii Revised Statutes, as applicable, that I/we have read the above statements, I/we are authorized to sign this Articles of Conversion, and that the above statements are true and correct.

Signed this 29 day of March	2017
Chris Dey, Manager	X CIK
(Type/Print Name & Tipe)	(Sgnmer)
G., D.	
(Typo/Print Haine & Tibe)	(Signature)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE. The articles must be signed by an officer, partner, or other duly authorized representative of the converting entity.



# Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, CATHERINE P. AWAKUNI COLÓN, Director of Commerce and Consumer Affairs of the State of Hawaii, do hereby certify that pursuant to the Articles of Conversion of ATHLETE ORIGINALS, LLC, a Hawaii limited liability company, filed in this department on March 29, 2017, in accordance with the Hawaii Revised Statutes, ATHLETE ORIGINALS, LLC is hereby converted to ATHLETE ORIGINALS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that the conversion became effective on March 31, 2017, at 9:00 a.m., Hawaiian Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs, at Honolulu, State of Hawaii, this 29<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

Cather? Cavali Colón

Director of Commerce and Consumer Affairs



RECORDED: 04/27/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0323